TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (f/k/a CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH)		10/15/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOLOGY, INC
Street Address:	1241 O.G.Skinner Drive
City:	West Point,
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31833
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	KNOLOGY BROADBAND, INC
Street Address:	1241 O.G.Skinner Drive
City:	West Point
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31833
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	VALLEY TELEPHONE CO., LLC	
Street Address:	1241 O.G.Skinner Drive	
City:	Vest Point	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31833	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA	

Name:	BLACK HILLS FIBERCOM, LLC
Street Address:	1241 O.G.Skinner Drive
City:	West Point

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0699

900187272

State/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31833
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA

Name:	PRAIREWAVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC
Street Address:	1241 O.G.Skinner Drive
City:	West Point
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31833
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2761777	INTRONET	
Registration Number:	2519528	FROM NOW ON IT'S KNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3042899	KNOLOGY MAKES SENSE	
Registration Number:	3072515	BUILD YOUR OWN BUNDLE	
Registration Number:	3134908	KNOLOGY MEANS BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	3061747	B.Y.O.B.	
Registration Number:	2616184	ONE SOURCE, ONE CONTACT, ONE SOLUTION.	
Registration Number:	2397615	OLO STERLING SERVICE	
Registration Number:	2393342	CABLE TV - TELEPHONE - INTERNET KNOLOGY BUNDLED COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2391489	IT'S EASY. JUST SWITCH	
Registration Number:	2391487	KNOLOGY PRODUCTIONS	
Registration Number:	2387647	YOU WORK YOU TALK YOU PLAY WE CONNECT YOU	
Registration Number:	2237536	KNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	2909959	VALLEY TRAVELGUARD	
Registration Number:	2534031	VALLEY TELECOM GROUP	
Registration Number:	2797516	I LINK ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2681348	MAKE ALL THE RIGHT CONNECTIONS	
Registration Number:	2800226	BLACK HILLS FIBERCOM KIDS CLUB BH	
Registration Number:	2643059	GET ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE DIGITAL DIVIDE	
Registration Number:	2842854	PC PLUS PACKAGE BLACK HILLS FIBERCOM PC CONNECTION PLACE PC WORKS	
Registration Number:	2740364		
Registration Number:	2663373		

REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0700

Registration Number:	2594796	NO ONE ELSE HAS OUR CONNECTIONS	
Registration Number:	2814251		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42165.125/KELLER/VR/REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter
Signature:	/vindra richter/
Date:	03/23/2011

Total Attachments: 3 source=Knology#page1.tif source=Knology#page2.tif source=Knology#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0701

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of October 15, 2010, by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch (F.K.A. Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as collateral agent for the secured parties referred to in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "Secured Party"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined, are used herein as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the grantors thereunder (the "Grantors"), have granted a security interest to the Secured Party in substantially all assets of the Grantors to secure the obligations under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection therewith, certain of the Grantors (the "Trademark Grantors") entered into that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, collectively, the "Security Documents") and granted a security interest to the Secured Party in certain trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith, set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (those trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A are collectively referred to as the "Trademarks" for the purposes of this Release); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2007 at Reel 3519, Frame 0363.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Documents.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Documents, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to each Trademark Grantor (as applicable), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Documents.
- 3. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and/or any equivalent state official to record this Release against the Trademarks identified on Schedule I attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0702

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:___ Name: Title:

BILL O'DALY DIRECTOR

By:__(Name:

Name: Title: Christopher Reo Day
Associate

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

Schedule I

I. Trademark Registrations

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Knology, Inc.	INTRONET	2,761,777	9/9/03
Knology, Inc.	FROM NOW ON IT'S KNOLOGY	2,519,528	12/18/01
Knology, Inc.	KNOLOGY MAKES SENSE	3042899	1/10/06
Knology, Inc.	BUILD YOUR OWN BUNDLE	3072515	3/28/06
Knology, Inc.	KNOLOGY MEANS BUSINESS	3134908	08/29/06
Knology, Inc.	B.Y.O.B.	3061747	02/28/06
Knology Broadband, Inc.	ONE SOURCE, ONE CONTACT, ONE SOLUTION	2,616,184	9/10/02
Knology Broadband, Inc.	OLD STERLING SERVICE & Design	2,397,615	10/24/00
Knology Broadband, Inc.	CABLE TV - TELEPHONE - INTERNET KNOLOGY BUNDLED COMMUNICATION & Design	2,393,342	10/10/00
Knology Broadband, Inc.	IT'S EASY. JUST SWITCH & Design	2,391,489	10/3/00
Knology Broadband, Inc.	KNOLOGY PRODUCTIONS & Design	2,391,487	10/3/00
Knology Broadband, Inc.	YOU WORK YOU TALK YOU PLAY WE CONNECT YOU	2,387,647	9/19/00
Knology Broadband, Inc.	KNOLOGY	2,237,536	4/6/99
Valley Telephone Co., LLC	VALLEY TRAVELGUARD	2,909,959	12/14/04
Valley Telephone Co., LLC	VALLEY TELECOM GROUP & Design	2,534,031	1/29/02
Black Hills FiberCom, L.L.C.	I LINK ADVANTAGE (and design)	2,797,516	12/23/03
Black Hills FiberCom, LLC	MAKE ALL THE RIGHT CONNECTIONS	2,681,348	1/28/03
Black Hills FiberCom, LLC	BLACK HILLS FIBERCOM KIDS CLUB BH (and design)	2,800,226	12/30/03
Black Hills FiberCom, LLC	GET ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE DIGITAL DIVIDE	2,643,059	10/29/02
Black Hills FiberCom, LLC	PC PLUS PACKAGE	2,842,854	05/18/04
Black Hills FiberCom, LLC	BLACK HILLS FIBERCOM PC CONNECTION PLACE (and design)	2,740,364	06/22/03
Black Hills FiberCom, LLC	PC WORKS	2,663,373	12/17/02
Black Hills FiberCom L.L.C.	NO ONE ELSE HAS OUR CONNECTIONS	2,594,796	07/16/02
PrairieWave Communications, Inc.		2,814,251	02/10/04

II. Trademark Applications

None.

US_ACTIVE:\43528318\02\42165.0125

RECORDED: 03/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0704